TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/29/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ticketmaster		10/29/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ticketmaster Entertainment, Inc.	
Street Address:	8800 W. Sunset Blvd.	
City:	West Hollywood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90069	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2503171	MUSEUMTIX.COM MTN MUSEUM TICKETING NETWORK ADMIT ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)861-0366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ellieschwimmer@livenation.com

Correspondent Name: Ellie Schwimmer
Address Line 1: 9348 Civic Center Drive

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM-US-00017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellie Schwimmer
Signature:	/es/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0699 \$40.00 2503

900174486

Date:	10/20/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM - TM Ent Inc Name Change#page1.tif source=TM - TM Ent Inc Name Change#page2.tif source=TM - TM Ent Inc Name Change#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0700

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"TICKETMASTER MERGER CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "TICKETMASTER" UNDER THE NAME OF "TICKETMASTER
ENTERTAINMENT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 4:10
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2544478 8100M

081076981

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6939562

DATE: 10-29-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0701

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

TICKETMASTER MERGER CORPORATION

INTO

TICKETMASTER

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

Ticketmaster, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of Ticketmaster Merger Corporation, a Delaware corporation incorporated on the 24th day of October, 2008, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: The Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent pursuant to Section 141(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law dated October 22, 2008, determined to and did merge into itself said Ticketmaster Merger Corporation, by the adoption thereof:

RESOLVED that the Corporation merge, and it hereby does merge, into itself, its wholly owned subsidiary, Ticketmaster Merger Corporation, and assumes all of the obligations of Ticketmaster Merger Corporation.

RESOLVED that said merger shall become effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

RESOLVED that upon effectiveness of said merger, the name of Ticketmaster shall be changed to Ticketmaster Entertainment, Inc. and Article <u>FIRST</u> of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Ticketmaster shall be amended to read as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the corporation is Ticketmaster Entertainment, Inc. (the "Corporation").

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0702

RESOLVED that, except for the foregoing amendment to Article <u>FIRST</u>, said Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain unchanged by the merger and in full force and effect until further amended in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to so merge Ticketmaster Merger Corporation and to assume its obligations and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger and change of name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer, this $\sqrt{2}$ day of October, 2008.

TICKETMASTER

By:

/ Na

Title:

Brian M. Regan

Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

2560967